
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1415

In the Matter of:
the PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON StaffInvestigation into
Cost Methods for Use in Developing
Electric Rate Spreads

)
)
)
)

Request for Change in Service List
ofPacifiCorp

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission

("OPUC") change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as described

below. PacifiCorp waives paper service in this proceeding.

Remove:

Add:

Jordan A White
Senior Counsel
PacifiCorp
1407 W. North Temple, Ste 320
Salt Lake City UT 84116
jordan.white@pacificorp.com

Mary Wieneke
Legal Counsel
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah St
Ste 1800
Portland OR 97232
Telephone: (503) 813-5058
Facsimile: (503) 813-7252
Email: Mary.Wiencke@PacitiCorp.com

DATED this 25th day of July, 2011.

Jordan / it~
Seni e:ounsel
PacifiCorp

Counsel for PacifiCorp
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing REQUEST FOR CHANGE

TO SERVICE LIST OF PACIFICORP in OPUC Docket No. UM 1415 by first class

mail or electronic mail to the parties on the attached service list.

DATED this 25th day of July, 2011.
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Docket No. UM 1415

Service List

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry
Kurt J Boehm
Attorney
36 E Seventh St - Ste 1510
Cincinnati OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Brubaker and Associates
Alan Rosenberg
16690 Swingley Ridge Rd - Ste 140
Chesterfield MO 63017
arosenberg@consultbai.com

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
G. Catriona Mccracken
Legal Counsel/Staff Atty
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Davison Van Cleve PC
S Bradley Van Cleve
333 SW Taylor - Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com; bvc@dvclaw.com

Idaho Power Company
Christa Bearry
PO Box 70
Boise ID 83707-0070
cbearry@idahopower.com

Idaho Power Company
Jeannette C Bowman
PO Box 70
Boise ID 83707
jbowman@idahopower.com

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry
Michael L Kurtz
36 E 7th St Ste 1510
Cincinnati OH 45202-4454
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
Robert Jenks
Executive Director
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Consumer Affairs Consultant
Barbara R Alexander
83 Wedgewood Dr
Winthrop ME 04364
barbalex@ctel.net

Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger
Nona Soltero
Corporate Law Dept #23c
3800 SE 22nd Ave
Portland OR 97202
nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com

Idaho Power Company
Rex Blackburn
Senior Attorney
PO Box 70
Boise ID 83707-0070
rblackburn@idahopower.com

Idaho Power Company
Tim Tatum
PO Box 70
Boise ID 83707-0070
ttatum@idahopower.com
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Idaho Power Company
Michael Youngblood
Manager, Rate Design
PO Box 70
Boise ID 83707
myoungblood@idahopower.com

Mcdowell Rackner & Gibson PC
Lisa F Rackner
Attorney
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
lisa@mcd-Iaw.com

Pacificorp, DBA Pacific Power
Oregon Dockets
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 2000
Portland OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Portland General Electric
Douglas C Tingey
121 SW Salmon 1wtc13
Portland OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Puc Staff--Department of Justice
Jason W Jones
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Mcdowell Rackner & Gibson PC
Wendy Mcindoo
Office Manager
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
wendy@mcd-Iaw.com

Pacific Power & Light
Jordan A White
Senior Counsel
1407 W. North Temple, Ste 320
Salt Lake City UT 84116
jordan.white@pacificorp.com

Portland General Electric
Doug Kuns Rates & Regulatory Affairs
121 SW Salmon St 1wtc0702
Portland OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
George Compton
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308-2148
george.compton@state.or.us
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